and 

WHEREAS, due to compatibility concerns and as the sole economically feasible source for certain 
upgrades to the Tollway's VES, SAIC has proposed to provide the Equipment for the Phase 3 
upgrades to the Tollway's VES for an amount not to exceed Two Million Four Hundred Fifty Eight 
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One Dollars Even ($2,458,981);and 

WHEREAS, SAIC is providing technological upgrades to existing SAIC equipment which includes: 
cameras and related supporting apparatus allowing for higher quality capture of violation images, 
advanced LED based lighting and supporting apparatus to ensure proper illumination of images,